



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14975/2025

PRATIBHA SAHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba and Ms.
Nidhi Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar, SPC along
with Mr. Arvind, GP and
Subedar Ramniwas and Ms.
Anushikha Rathore.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. Learned counsel representing the Petitioner seeks and is granted an adjournment.
2. List for final disposal on 30.04.2026 in the Supplementary List.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 20, 2026

s.godara/pal