



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14975/2025

PRATIBHA SAHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Arvind, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. In view of the adjournment slip circulated by learned counsel representing the Respondents, list on 21.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 30, 2026

jai/pal